Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FO	RM COVER SHEET
PATENT	S ONLY
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
WAGENER, KEITH	Name: ZF FRIEDRICHSHAFEN AG
FANGMANN, THOMAS FANGMANN, Michael	Internal Address:
·	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	
Execution Date(s) 08/01/05; 08/01/05; 08/01/05	Street Address:
Assignment Merger	
	City:
Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement	FRIEDRICHSHAFEN
Government Interest Assignment	State:
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: SERMANY Zip: 88038
Correct the recordation of assignment previously	 
Other_recorded on 016697/0164 on 08/31/05	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)
7. Fatority (ppiloation res.(s)	B. 1 atch (40.(3)
11/141,822	
Additional numbers at	ached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:  Name:Christa Hildebrand	involved: \
Name	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$
Internal Address: Norris McLaughlin & Marcus PA	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 875 Third Avnue -18th Floor	Enclosed
***************************************	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: New York	8. Payment Information
State: New York Zip: 10022	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: 212-808 - 0700	Expiration Date
Fax Number: 212-808 - 0844	b. Deposit Account Number 14-1263
I BX INUITIDET.	Authorized User Name <u>Christa Hildebrand</u>
Email Address: Childebrand@nmmlaw.com	
9. Signature: Usina Wideland	January 31, 2006
Signature	Date Total gumbos of pages (soluding pages 131)
Christa Hildebrand	Total number of pages including cover   பூ

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Name of Person Signing

sheet, attachments, and documents:

1/18/06 11:47

PAGE 003/010

Fax Server

## 700225476

Form FTO-1495 (Rev. 03/05) OMB No. 0551-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

Docket no. 103821-7 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCH United States Painnt and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FOR	M COVER SHEET			
L PATENTS	CONT.V			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Ple  1. Name of conveying party(las)/Execution Date(s):  1. WAGENER, KEIT  2. FANGMANN, THOMAS  3. MICHAEL, FANGMANN	se record the situation documents or the new address(eg) below.  2. Name and address of receiving party(les)Name:  Name: ZF FRIEDRICHSHAFEN AG  Internal Address:			
Execution Date(s) 08/01/05: 08/01/05: 08/01/05 Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Lives (XIMo	Street Address:  City: FRIEDRICHSHAFEN			
3. Nature of Conveyance/Execution Date(s):  ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Joint Research Agreement ☐ Government Interest Assignment ☐ Executive Order 9423, Confirmatory License	State:  Country: GERMANY Zip: 88038  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Tyes EliNo			
ASSIGNMENT PREVIOUSLY RECORDED ON REEL 016697 FRAME 0164 ON AUGUST 31, 2005	ocument is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(8)			
Additional numbers attack	**			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Neme: NORRIS McLAUGHLIN & MARCUS, P.A. Internal Address: Christa Hildebrand	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00			
Street Address: 875 Third Avenue - 18th Floor	Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
City: New York	☐ Buclosed			
State: New York Zip. 10022	☐ None required (government interest not affecting title)			
Phone Number: (212) 808-0700	8. Payment Information			
Fax Number: <u>(212)</u> 888-0844	a. Credit card Last 4 Numbers			
Email Address:	Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number 14-1263			
	Authorized User Name Carista Hüdehrand			
9. Signature: <u>Ciaila Uridulaus</u> Signature	November 1 2005			
Christa Hildebrand, Reg. No. 34 953 Name and Registration No. of Person Signing	Total number of pages including onver sheet,			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faired to (703) 306-3995, or mailed to Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.D. Roz 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

**PATENT** 

REEL: 017224 FRAME: 0240

\* NAMES OF BA

RightFax

1/18/06 11:47 PAGE 004/010 Fax Server

10/28/05 9:43 PAGE 004/004 Fax Server

	70020	200 <del>0</del> 7506	Dooksi Ma	o.: 1938211	
LOSEN LACO-LOSE (April 1907)  LOSEN LOSEN (April 1907)  LOSEN LOSEN (April 1907)  LOSEN LOSEN (April 1907)	RECORDATION F	ORNI COVER SHR TS ONLY		U.S. DEPARTMENT	OF COMMERCE Trackement Office
Tais cottings	₩	•	▼	_	-
To the Director of the United States Peta	ut and Trademerk Off	ice: Please record th	e etheched aria	rei documents or con	v thereot
1. Name of conveying partyles): Kell Waciener Thomas Fangmann		2. Name and ed	draws of recei	Mng perty(les):	
Michael Bangmarqy	Name: ZF Friedricushate Internal Address: 88038				
Additional Names(a) of conveying texts/(ise)	☐ Yes 🔁 No		GERM/	ny	
8. Nature of conveyance:		<b></b>			
🖾 Asaignmand 🗀 🛚	lorger	Street Address	to:		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ C	hange of Name	1			
Other		City:		State: 2	ਹ <b>ਾ:</b>
Execution Date: 8/1/05, 8/1/05 &: \$/1/05		Addisonal nome(	n) & <b>4ddress</b> (es	) attached? 🔲 Yes	St No
11/141,5:22 	digones umupata espec	hed? [] Yes	<b>⊠_</b> No		,
<ol> <li>Name and eddress of party to whom corrections document should be melled;</li> </ol>	черопиель»	8. Total number	of application	e and patents (nvolv	ed: 1
Name: Christa Budebrand, Esq.		T Testo (See 207.4	750 p. 443-	3 40.00	<u>;</u> ;
Internal Address: Norgis McLanghille &	Marcos, P.A.	☐ Enclosed	- Any excess (	of insufficiency shar, openit account	eď bh
	-	Authorizad	i (6 the charge	d to deposit secoun	<u> </u>
Street Address: 675 Third Avanus, 18th ;	(loor	8. Deposit secou 14-1263	mt number		
City: New York State: N	Y ZIP, 19012		exp) of this page	If paying by deposit soo	क्ष्मा <b>र</b> )
9. Eliatement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and bellaf, d of the original document.	· <del></del>	WE THEN SPACE			
Christa Hildsbrand, Rog. No. 34,953	_ Ulrih	Witchborn	d	August 21.2	w.C
hisms of Person Signing Total number of par	pee implicating cover an	Eigneture	d document	4 Date	ool
77 A.W. LA	May She Assistant	Nagarya yang mpaya milang Rasardagan Saryiaga Panan P P Rasa 1980, Ala	MARINETT NA 2007A	1480	<del></del>

**REEL: 017224 FRAME: 0241** 

RightFax

1/18/06 11:47 PAGE 005/010 Fax Server

Attorney Docket, No.: 103821-7

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand pald and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned [hereinafter (collectively) named "Assignor"] hereby assigns and transfers to

## ZF Friedrichshafen AG 88038 Friedrichshafen Germany

a German corporation (hereinafter named "Assignee"), its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to Assignor's application for Letters Patent of the United States, Application Serial No.11/141.822, filled on June 1, 2005 entitled

## Annular Disk for a Silding Bearing

and to Assignor's entire right, title and interest in any and all inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in any and all divisional or continuation or renewal applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any and all of said inventions, and in and to any and all petents that may be granted on the foregoing applications and any reissue or extension thereof.

The Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all of said Letters Patent to said Assignee.

For said consideration, the Assignor hereby agrees upon the request of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, to execute any and all United States divisional, continuation and renewal applications for said invention, and any and all necessary paths, supplemental paths or declarations or supplemental declarations or affidavits relating thereto, and any application for the relessue or extension of any United States Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application that said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns may deem necessary or expedient.

For the said consideration the Assignor further agrees upon the request of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, in the event of said application or any division thereof, or Letters Patent issued thereon or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the Assignor with said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in the matters of preparing and executing the Preliminary Statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, the Assignor hereby

Attigrament
Attorney Cocket No. 103821-7
Inventor: Kell WAGENER, et al
Title: Annular disk for a sliding bearing

Page 1

RaightFax

1/18/06 11:47

PAGE 006/010

Fax Server

.

agreeing to perform upon such request, any and all affirmative acts necessary to obtain said Letters Patent and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made.

Assignor hereby binds himself, his heirs, legal representatives, administrators, and assigns properly to execute without further consideration, any and all applications, petitions, caths, assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect the sale, assignment and transfer hereby made, or intended or agreed to be made.

And for sald considerations, the Assignor hereby assigns to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvement for any and all foreign countries and agrees upon the request of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to execute any and all documents that shall be required of the Assignor to be executed in connection with any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent therefor, including the prosecution thereof, and to execute any and all documents necessary to invest title in said foreign applications and patents in said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns.

Signature: WAGENER	Date: August 1, 2005
Signature: Fourth	Date: Sugust 1, 200
Signature: Mighael FANGMANN	Date: dugust 1, 200:
Signature:	Date:
Signature:	Date:

Assignment Attorney Dacket No. 103821-7 Inventor: Kelt WAGENER at # Title

Page 2